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FINAL TOPLINE 
MARCH 21 – 27, 2022 

TOTAL N = 3,581 
OTHER QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED OR HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 

 
ASK ALL: 
Here’s a different kind of question. (If you don’t know the answer, select “Not sure.”) As far as you 
know… 
 
ASK ALL: 
Q64. Which of the following countries is NOT a member of NATO, or the North Atlantic Treaty Organization?  

[RANDOMIZE OPTIONS] 
 

Mar 21 – Mar 27 
2022  

2 Estonia 
2 Turkey  
1 Bulgaria 

56 Ukraine (Correct) 
38 Not sure 

 
ASK ALL: 
Q65. What country does this person lead? [RANDOMIZE OPTIONS]  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mar 21 – Mar 27 
2022  

Mar 10 – Apr 6 
20151 

0 Malaysia 1 
79 North Korea (Correct) 82 
6 China 4 
5 South Korea  9 
9 Not sure 4 (no explicit option provided) 

 

 
1 In this web-based survey respondents were prompted to skip questions they did not know the answer to and there was no explicit “not sure” 
option provided. 
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ASK ALL: 
Q66.  Which of the following is the dominant religion in Latin America? [RANDOMIZE OPTIONS] 
 

Mar 21 – Mar 27 
2022  

2 Protestantism 
1 Buddhism 

74 Catholicism (Correct) 
1 Judaism 
23 Not sure 

 
ASK ALL:  
Q67.  What currency does this symbol represent? [RANDOMIZE OPTIONS] 

 
Mar 21 – Mar 27 

2022  
Jan 18 – Jan 24 

20131 
67 Euro (Correct) 69 
4 Yen 14 
2 Pound 5 
0 Dollar * 
26 Not sure 12 (no explicit option provided) 

 
ASK ALL:  
Q68. Who is the current U.S. Secretary of State? [RANDOMIZE OPTIONS] 
 

Mar 21 – Mar 27 
2022  

June 22 – June 25 2017 
(PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON) 

51 
Antony Blinken 
(Correct) 44 

Rex Tillerson 
(Correct) 

2 Hillary Clinton 13 Mitt Romney  
4 Merrick Garland 15 John Kerry 
8 Mike Pompeo   7 Scott Pruitt 
34 Not sure 22 DK/Refused 

 
ASK ALL:  
Q69. Who is the current Prime Minister of the United Kingdom? [RANDOMIZE OPTIONS] 
 

Mar 21 – Mar 27 
2022  

Feb 22 – Mar 4 
20181 

 

4 Justin Trudeau 4 Kate Middleton 
65 Boris Johnson (Correct) 56 Theresa May (Correct) 
2 Theresa May 22 David Cameron  
1 Scott Morrison 11 Jeremy Corbyn 
27 Not sure 8 (no explicit option provided) 
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ASK ALL: 
Q70. Which of the following regions or provinces of China has the highest per capita population of Muslims?  

[RANDOMIZE OPTIONS] 
 

Mar 21 – Mar 27 
2022  

5 Tibet 
1 Macau 

17 Xinjiang (Correct) 
4 Guangdong 
72 Not sure 

 
ASK ALL:  
Q71. The United States-Mexico-Canada Agreement (USMCA) is a trade agreement that 

replaces which previous trade agreement? [RANDOMIZE OPTIONS] 
 

Mar 21 – Mar 27 
2022  
58 NAFTA (Correct) 
1 AUKUS 
1 KORUS 
0 IMF 
39 Not sure 

 
ASK ALL:  
Q72.  Which country does this flag belong to? [RANDOMIZE OPTIONS] 
 

 
 

 

 
Mar 21 – Mar 27 

2022  
5 Argentina 
1 France 
5 Ghana 

41 India (Correct) 
47 Not sure 
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ASK ALL:  
Q73.  In 2018, the U.S. Embassy in Israel moved from one city to another. Where is it 

currently located? [RANDOMIZE OPTIONS] 
 

Mar 21 – Mar 27 
2022  
11 Tel Aviv 
48 Jerusalem (Correct) 
1 Haifa 
1 New York City 
39 Not sure 

 
ASK ALL:  
Q74.  Which of the following is the capital of Afghanistan? [RANDOMIZE OPTIONS] 
 

Mar 21 – Mar 27 
2022  

3 Tehran 
4 Kandahar 
12 Baghdad 
48 Kabul (Correct) 
32 Not sure 

 
ASK ALL: 
Q75. Which country in Africa is known for both having the largest population and for being one of the 

largest oil producers on the continent? [RANDOMIZE OPTIONS] 
 

Mar 21 – Mar 27 
2022  
12 Sudan 
3 Kenya 
10 South Africa 
26 Nigeria (Correct) 
49 Not sure 
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TOTAL NUMBER CORRECT Q64 THROUGH Q752: 
Mar 21 – Mar 27 

2022  
5 12 out of 12 
7 11 out of 12 
8 10 out of 12 
11 9 out of 12 
10 8 out of 12 
10 7 out of 12 
9 6 out of 12 
8 5 out of 12 
8 4 out of 12 
8 3 out of 12 
6 2 out of 12 
6 1 out of 12 
5 0 out of 12 
  

31 High (9-12 correct) 
37 Medium (5-8 correct) 
32 Low (0-4 correct) 

 

 
2 All percentages are rounded and may not total 100 for respective low, medium and high categories. 


